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1 02:00PM POST OFFICE HOTEL CAMOOWEAL/RAINBOW GATEWAY LTD 
QTIS Maiden Plate   900M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $8700 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300

Prizemoney: 1st: $5200 2nd: $1600 3rd: $800 4th: $400

(4) 59.5 Aaron Spradau 01.   Brother Rabbit 
(4) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Tar Baby (Success Express (USA)) David Smith (Cloncurry) (4-0-0-0 $1,550)

D Smith
Lime Green, Black Maltese Cross, Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $1,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-10 NCLE 1200 Good 8/11/2014 MDN (Race 5)  55 Ms Alison 
Threadwell

(8) 57.5  $22,000 $525 $14 $21 $14

Invitations 59 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-10.18 33.80 In Running:  /8/8
8-11 NCLE 1500 Good 16/11/2014 MDN (Race 7)  55 Ms Alison 

Threadwell
(6) 57  $22,000 $375 $11 $13 $10

Astronomos (GB) 59 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-32.77 36.28 In Running:  /7/10
9-10 NCLE 1850 Soft 6/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Andrew Gibbons (8) 56.5  $22,000 $375 $13 $15 $14
Noble Scorn 57 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-56.10 36.86 In Running:  9/9/8
10-14 TAMW 1200 Soft 5/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Kody Nestor (13) 56.5  $15,000 $275 $10
Bridgeview Lad 54 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-13.95 00.00 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 59.5  02.   Itzacroc 
(6) (BAY G) Fubu - Sassy Swing (Celtic Swing (GB)) Robert Burow (Mount Isa) (0-0-0-0 )

P I Pearson, S P Nichols, Ms M Stofmeel, R L Burow
Purple And White Checks, Hot Pink Sleeves, Purple And White Checked Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(1) 59.5 Matthew Hart 03.        Mishani Trader (BLKS)
*QTIS* (5) (BAY G) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Trading (Springsteen) Patrick Inwood (Mount Isa) (12-0-0-2 $2,100)

J D Manzelmann
Gold, Royal Blue Diamonds And Sleeves, White Armbands, Royal Blue Cap, Gold Pom Pom

Career:12-0-0-2 $2,100 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-0-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-6 MBAH 1000 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Davin Green (2) 58.5  $7,000  $2.50
Magical Print 52 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-59.73 00.00 In Running:  /1/4
5-6 MT I 1200 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(6) 59.5 (58) $7,000  $4

Iles of Teo 59.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-14.90 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
3-6 MT I 1000 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(5) 59.5 (58) $7,000 $700 $4

Dollarise 59 1, Encoronada, 59.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-00.36 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jockey reported that the gelding was inclined to lay in down the running.
4-6 MT I 1100 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(5) 59.5 (58) $7,000 $350 $2.60

Pumped Up Kicks 59.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-06.90 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
5-7 MT I 900 Good 5/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(1) 59.5 (58) $7,000  $7

Encoronada 59.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-53.30 00.00 In Running:  //2

(2) 57.5 Keith Ballard 04.   Hollywood Starlet 
(6) (BAY OR BROWN M) Bernardini (USA) - Legal Engagement (Thunder Gulch (USA)) George Tipping (Mount Isa) (22-0-0-4 $13,095)

P L Murphy & Mrs S E Murphy ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Hot Pink, White And Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:22-0-0-4 $13,095 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-2 Soft: 7-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 PAKS 1200 Synthetic 4/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jarrod Fry (6) 56.5  $17,500 $315 $31 $41
Lucente 58.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-12.89 35.28 In Running:  /2/3
4-8 GEES 1100 Synthetic 12/06/2015 4UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Craig Newitt (3) 56.5  $17,500 $700 $12 $17 $12
Cool Cool World 58.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-04.98 33.92 In Running:  /1/1
8-12 PAKS 1200 Synthetic 26/06/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 5)   Jarrod Fry (6) 58  $17,500 $315 $31 $41
Champagne Cocktail 58 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-13.35 35.20 In Running:  /1/1
9-12 GEES 1200 Synthetic 30/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Craig Newitt (8) 56.5  $15,000 $270 $21 $21
Foshan (NZ) 58.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-12.78 35.28 In Running:  /9/8
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S. Comments:Connections advised the mare would be ridden further back today in an effort to finish off. After beginning well, the mare raced at the rear of 
the field.Shifted ground soon after the start hampering other runners.
6-9 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 2.5kg  54 Alannah Badger (3) 54  R $10,000  $13 $14
Wilker 59 1, 14.40 LEN, 1-13.60 00.00 In Running:  /8/7

(3) 56 Steven Galvin 05.        Rocket Element (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Red Element - Aime Sa Chevre (Flying Spur) Patrick Inwood (Mount Isa) (6-0-0-0 $500)

Ms J Montgomery
Gold, Royal Blue Diamonds And Sleeves, White Armbands, Royal Blue Cap, Gold Pom Pom

Career:6-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 TOWN 1000 Good 14/12/2014 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Sonja Wiseman (9) 55 (53.5) R $10,000  $11 $12
Zazaar 57.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 0-58.96 34.82 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
9-9 MKAY 1050 Good 23/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Katariina Aho (9) 54 (52) $10,000  $31 $61 $61
Pure Chance 58 1, 25.70 LEN, 1-01.46 34.76 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
8-8 MACK 800 Good 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(6) 55.5 (54) $8,000  $21

Words And Pictures 59.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-44.50 00.00 In Running:  //3
5-7 MT I 1100 Good 11/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(1) 55.5 (54) $7,000  $26

Payola 59.5 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-07.40 00.00 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Reared in barriers dislodging the rider who was uninjured.  Filly underwent veterinary examination and was passed fit to take its place in the 
field.  Missed start by three lengths and then raced wide throughout.
8-9 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 2.5kg  54 Matthew Morris (2) 54  R $10,000  $51 $61
Wilker 59 1, 19.90 LEN, 1-13.60 00.00 In Running:  /4/8

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/08/2015 MT I MDN (Race 4)  SC 2.5kg 1,200M

6 - 9 (3) 54 14.4LEN Hollywood Starlet
8 - 9 (2) 54 19.9LEN Rocket Element
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2 02:45PM GEORGINA PASTORAL COMPANY Class B Handicap   900M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5850 2nd: $1800 3rd: $900 4th: $450

Scaled +2kg

(5) 60 Matthew Hart R5301.   Mahonga 
(6) (BAY G) Antonius Pius (USA) - Rulique (Rancho Ruler) Philip Miller (Mt Isa) (21-1-5-3 $30,480)

R M Hilton,  Mrs G L Hilton,  G W Hilton,  Mrs V Lalic,  Mrs N Hilton,  P Allendorf,  M G 
Brooks,  A P Fisher,  B J Kennedy,  Mrs G Lynch,  R T Mcdonald,  Mrs H M Maxwell,  Mrs 
R D Brown,  C J Brown,  M J Cook,  J E Cook,  S W Hanley,  S J Carew &  J H Stuart
Purple, Orange Diamond

Career:21-1-5-3 $30,480 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-3-2 Soft: 5-1-2-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

14-15 GOUL 1200 Good 8/05/2015 BM55 (Race 5)  54 Brendan Ward (9) 56  R49 $15,000  $11 $10
Budderoo Dragon 58 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-11.21 36.78 In Running:  /1/1
2-6 NOWR 1100 Soft 30/05/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Aaron Sweeney (4) 56 (53) R47 $8,000 $1,325 $5.50 $6.50 $6.50
Lani Girl 56 1, Clever Buttons (NZ) 55.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-05.64 35.83 In Running:  /2/1
3-8 CANB 1000 Soft 12/06/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Jeff Penza (7) 54.5  R47 $16,000 $1,600 $9 $9
Secret Lies (NZ) 55.5 1, Manatassee, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-59.93 35.93 In Running:  /2/2
2-12 CANB 1200 Soft 26/06/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jason Devrimol (9) 54 (52) R47 $16,000 $3,200 $17 $14 $14
Arena of War 56.5 1, Cries of Joy 6 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-15.15 38.07 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Pulled hard in the middle stages.
9-11 MT I 900 Soft 6/08/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(5) 56.5 (53.5) R54 $10,000  $3.20 $3.60 $3.60F

Chateau D'or 54 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-52.40 00.00 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Blundered at the start. Approaching the first turn near the 700m clipped heels and blundered.

(3) 59.5 Steven Galvin R5202.   Duke's Delight 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - My Family Tree (Marscay) George Tipping (Mount Isa) (23-1-0-3 $14,250)

P Templeton, B Templeton, G Ellis, Ms K Norton, A Quigg, P Coon, J Williams
Red, Black Diamonds, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:23-1-0-3 $14,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-0-2 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-12 GEES 1300 Synthetic 22/05/2015 0 - 58 (Race 6)  54 Jake Duffy (2) 56.5  R51 $15,000 $270 $21 $26
Chima 59 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-17.10 34.96 In Running:  /8/10
3-7 DRWN 1000 Good 27/06/2015 0 - 76 (Race 5)  55 Brandon 

Stockdale
(2) 55 (53) R50 $17,750 $1,575 $61 $81 $81

Moss'n Time 6 1, King Dejour, 60.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 0-57.79 34.95 In Running:  //
7-11 DRWN 1200 Good 4/07/2015 0 - 62 (Race 5)  55 Brandon 

Stockdale
(9) 57.5 (55.5) R56 $20,250  $16 $18 $18

Cavallino Rampante 53 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-10.57 36.61 In Running:  //
7-12 DRWN 1300 Good 15/07/2015 0 - 62 (Race 3)  55 Wayne Davis (7) 56.5  R54 $20,250  $18 $15 $15
Glow Torch 60.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-16.09 36.75 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at the start. Raced ungenerously from the 700m and attempted to hang out rounding the turn.
3-12 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Tim Brummell (6) 54  R51 $10,000 $1,000 $10 $12 $12
GOLDEN METEOR 59 1, Dollarise, 55.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.30 00.00 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Shortly after the start was momentarily tightened for room.

(4) 56.5 Ms Tamara Tincknell 
(a1.5) R46

03.   Jokes Aseide 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Seidnazar - Rippa Royale (Grand Lodge (USA)) Robert Burow (Mount Isa) (22-1-2-1 $15,850)

Ms M Stofmeel
Purple And White Checks, Hot Pink Sleeves, Purple And White Checked Cap

Career:22-1-2-1 $15,850 Firm: 3-0-1-0 Good: 11-1-1-0 Soft: 7-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-9 ATHN 1000 Firm 23/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ben Cornell (5) 55  R47 $7,000  $8
Legendary Plume 57.5 1, 1 LEN, 0-57.76 00.00 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Lost ground near the 700 metres due to severe tightening in running.
4-6 M GT 1200 Firm 6/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Davin Green (3) 57  R47 $7,000 $350 $5
Tete de Seau 58.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-11.71 00.00 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Shifted out near the 200m inconveniencing another runner. Jockey was instructed to excercise more care.
4-10 O PK 1400 Fast 3/07/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 6)  56 Peter Cullen (7) 56.5  R48 $12,150 $600 $7
Kisser 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-23.83 00.00 In Running:  /2/1
4-8 J CK 1200 Good 18/07/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(8) 56 (54.5) R47 $9,000 $450 $2.50F

Smooth Moving Mama 56 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-10.56 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
6-12 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  55 Luke Tarrant (11) 54  R47 $10,000  $7 $5.50
General Web 58 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-13.00 00.00 In Running:  /7/6

(7) 56  R4904.   Golden Pages (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Publishing - Angie's Gold (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Shryn Gabriel-Royes (Richmond) (14-1-0-1 $18,350)

Eden Racing Stud (Mgr: T P Soden) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Black, Orange Sleeves And Cap

Career:14-1-0-1 $18,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
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5-5 CRNS 1250 Good 13/09/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Dale Evans (3) 54 (51) R54 $15,000  $9 $10
Element of Chance 59 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-13.81 0 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Passing 900 metres shifted in, made contact with the running rail and became unbalanced.
7-7 TOWN 1200 Good 9/10/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Justin P Stanley (6) 54  R53 $13,000  $21 $41 $41
Element of Chance 57.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-09.93 33.96 In Running:  /7/5
4-10 CH T 1000 Good 21/06/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Davin Green (7) 55.5  R52 $9,000 $450 $6
You Still Owe Me 57 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-59.51 00.00 In Running:  /8/4
9-10 O PK 1200 Fast 3/07/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  56 Manabu Kai (8) 56 (54.5) R51 $14,300  $13
Tropical Spirit 57.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-09.96 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
11-11 HUGH 1200 Good 25/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Michael Cullen (9) 55.5  R49 $7,000  $9
Skazia 61.5 1, 35.60 LEN, 1-12.73 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination of the filly which finished a distant last revealed the filly to be displaying cardiac arrhythmia. Stable 
representative was told that prior to racing again a veterinary certificate of fitness including the results of an ECG must be produced and that the filly must 
perform satisfactorily in an official trial.

(6) 56 Keith Ballard R4805.   Starzou 
(6) (BROWN M) Zizou - National Star (New Regent (CAN)) James Cairns (Julia Creek) (16-1-1-2 $12,400)

J E Cairns
Yellow, Brown Hoops And Cap

Career:16-1-1-2 $12,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1

6-8 TWBA 1200 Good 26/04/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Kenji Yoshida (8) 54  R53 $10,000  $51 $51
Lightning Drift 55 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-14.33 36.93 In Running:  //1
6-10 MACK 1000 Good 21/06/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 6)  56 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(5) 56.5 (54.5) R52 $8,000  $17

Gesticulation 59.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-56.09 0 In Running:  //
8-11 MT I 1000 Good 26/07/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  56 Alannah Badger (2) 56  R51 $6,000  $14
Gesticulation 60.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 0-59.54 0 In Running:  //7
3-8 MT I 900 Good 5/06/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Keith Ballard (8) 56  R49 $7,000 $700 $4.80
Dollarise 58.5 1, Starlet, 57, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-53.60 00.00 In Running:  //2
4-9 HUGH 1000 Good 25/07/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Tim Brummell (9) 56.5  R49 $7,000 $350 $11
Good Mood 61 1, 3.40 LEN, 0-59.48 00.00 In Running:  /2/1

(2) 56  R4506.   Seth 
(7) (CHESTNUT G) Falvelon - Thundering Girl (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Ken Foord (Mount Isa) (22-1-4-2 $23,950)

K Foord
Dark Green, Yellow Maltese Cross, Dark Green And Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:22-1-4-2 $23,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-3-1 Soft: 5-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 KCOY 1200 Good 24/04/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 James Orman (5) 55 (52) R50 $10,000  $14 $16 $16
Attitudinal Miss 57.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-09.94 36.07 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-13 LISM 1200 Heavy 24/05/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 Marlon Dolendo (1) 54.5  R39 $8,000 $225 $6 $7
Sinberg 55 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-12.60 37.50 In Running:  /6/5
2-7 CLON 1000 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 1)  56 Keith Ballard (7) 57  R47 $7,000 $1,400 $15
Nicabelle 6 1, Joyful 58 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-56.30 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:resuming from a lengthy spell was inspected by the club’s veterinary officer and passed fit to start. Raced wide throughout.
7-8 MT I 1000 Good 11/07/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Keith Ballard (7) 57  R47 $7,000  $3.50F
Favoured One 6 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-00.50 00.00 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Raced wide most of the way.
9-12 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  55 Keith Ballard (2) 54  R46 $10,000  $6 $6
General Web 58 1, 18.20 LEN, 1-13.00 00.00 In Running:  /6/3

(1) 56  R4307.   Ready to Dazzle (BLKS)
(6) (BROWN M) Red Dazzler - Ready to Love (Sea Road) Dawn Sanderson (Mount Isa) (22-1-1-1 $10,287)

D L & S Sanderson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Purple, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:22-1-1-1 $10,287 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 21-1-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

9-11 MT I 1100 Good 7/08/2014 MDN (Race 1)  54 Keith Ballard (9) 54  $10,000  $12 $13
General Web 61.5 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-06.33 36.09 In Running:  /2/5
1-6 CAMO 900 Good 23/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Keith Ballard (5) 57.5  $6,000 $4,000 ($3,500),  $3F
Coupla Mickies 59.5 2, Overtone Aria, 58, 3, 4 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
9-11 WINT 1200 Good 20/09/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  56 David Rewald (5) 56 (56.5) R45 $5,000  $8
Whisper Willow 58.5 1, 16.80 LEN, 1-12.59 0 In Running:  /7/6
6-7 MT I 1450 Good 18/10/2014 CLB (Race 1)  56 Mark Cummings (7) 56  R44 $7,000  $15
Top Eagle 58 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-31.38 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was fractious in the barriers then raced wide on the home turn.
9-9 HUGH 1000 Good 25/07/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Robert A 

Graham
(3) 56  R44 $7,000  $4.40

Good Mood 61 1, 11.80 LEN, 0-59.48 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/08/2015 MT I CL1 (Race 6) 1,200M

6 - 12 (11) 54 12.8LEN Jokes Aseide
9 - 12 (2) 54 18.2LEN Seth

25/07/2015 HUGH CLB (Race 2) 1,000M
4 - 9 (9) 56.5 3.4LEN Starzou
9 - 9 (3) 56 11.8LEN Ready to Dazzle
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3 03:30PM L & W HICK AND L & M MILLER Class 6 Plate  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5850 2nd: $1800 3rd: $900 4th: $450

(2) 61 Matthew Hart R7401.   Del Palio 
(8) (BAY G) Invincible Spirit (IRE) - Palaris (Kenny's Best Pal) Shryn Gabriel-Royes (Richmond) (45-6-1-12 $139,851)

B E D Williams ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Black, Orange Sleeves And Cap

Career:45-6-1-12 $139,851 Firm: 3-0-0-2 Good: 27-4-1-5 Soft: 9-2-0-3 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2

3-4 M GT 1350 Firm 5/06/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  55 Jeffrey Felix (4) 62  R74 $7,000 $700 $3.20
Rattus Conatus 55 1, De La Soul, 59, 2, 5.8 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-19.67 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
3-10 RICH 1200 Fast 13/06/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 J Felix (4) 56  R74 $12,500 $1,250 $8
Carry Me 6 1, Bianco Rossa, 60.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-09.70 00.00 In Running:  /7/3
S. Comments:Reared on jumping and lost some ground.
2-6 CH T 1000 Good 11/07/2015 HCP (Race 1)  55 Jeffrey Felix (5) 55.5  R74 $7,000 $1,400 $3.20F
Scot Free 58.5 1, Starlistic 56.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-59.04 00.00 In Running:  /6/2
S. Comments:Lost ground at the start after jumping awkwardly with its head in the air.
3-8 HUGH 1000 Good 25/07/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 M J Cullen (1) 58  R74 $7,000 $700 $7
Court Action 54.5 1, Exceeded, 56, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.63 00.00 In Running:  /2/8
3-8 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 CL6-SW (Race 2)   T Chambers (4) 59  R74 $10,000 $1,000 $10 $11
Iron Meteorite 56 1, Shantung Boxer, 57.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(1) 61 Aaron Spradau R7302.   Tabasco Force 
(6) (BAY G) Oamaru Force - Princess Storm (Hurricane Sky) David Smith (Cloncurry) (28-6-2-5 $112,510)

E J Wright & D W Smith ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $28,200
Lime Green, Blue Maltese Cross, Checked Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:28-6-2-5 $112,510 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 22-6-1-3 Soft: 4-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 6-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-2-4

1-8 MT I 1100 Good 23/05/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Tasha 
Chambers

(5) 56 (58) R67 $8,000 $5,200 $6

Carry Me 57.5 2, Strumming, 56, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:When Jockey was found to be overweight and no other rider was available Stewards permitted Jockey to ride the gelding 2kg over its declared 
weight.
1-6 MT I 1000 Good 6/06/2015 CL6-SW (Race 1)   T Chambers (3) 59.5  R72.5 $7,000 $4,550 $1.70F
Mimi's Rocket 54.5 2, Splash Out, 56.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 0-59.30 00.00 In Running:  /2/1
2-7 MACK 1000 Good 20/06/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  56 A Spradau (1) 59 (59.5) R74 $8,000 $1,600 $2.20F
Surpasser 57.5 1, Steinberg 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-56.30 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
6-7 MT I 1100 Good 11/07/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Terrence Hill (5) 56  R74 $7,000  $6
Bianco Rossa 60.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-05.80 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
3-12 MT I 1000 Soft 6/08/2015 HCP (Race 8)  54 L Tarrant (2) 54  R73 $20,000 $2,000 $5 $6
Craiglea Cruz 62 1, Albertique, 57.5, 2, 4.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-58.30 00.00 In Running:  /5/3

(4) 59.5 Dan Ballard R6003.   Tap in Birdie 
(7) (BAY G) Elvstroem - Zejester (Rory's Jester) Philip Miller (Mt Isa) (41-7-5-6 $61,755)

P Miller ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,400
Purple, Orange Diamond, Purple Cap

Career:41-7-5-6 $61,755 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-6-4-3 Soft: 8-0-0-2 Heavy: 5-0-1-1 First-up: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-2-6

5-10 CORF 1000 Good 2/08/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  56 Alannah Badger (1) 60.5  R66 $8,400  $4.20
More Than Willing 62 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-00.75 0 In Running:  //
7-8 MT I 1000 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Terrence Hill (1) 56  R65 $7,000  $6
Fortza 59.5 1, 14.60 LEN, 0-58.80 00.00 In Running:  //
5-6 MT I 1000 Good 6/06/2015 CL6-SW (Race 1)   Dan Ballard (1) 59.5  R64 $7,000  $5
Tabasco Force 59.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 0-59.30 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
6-7 MACK 1000 Good 20/06/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  56 Keith Ballard (4) 56  R62 $8,000  $10
Surpasser 57.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 0-56.30 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide rounding the home turn.
9-12 MT I 1000 Soft 6/08/2015 HCP (Race 8)  54 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(7) 54 (51) R61 $20,000  $26 $31

Craiglea Cruz 62 1, 15.50 LEN, 0-58.30 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Began awkwadly, shifted out abruptly and lost ground.

(3) 57.5 Keith Ballard R6304.   Girls World 
(5) (BAY M) Wonderful World - Gooniwiggal (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)) Denise Ballard (Mount Isa) (19-5-2-2 $49,200)

Mrs L F Huddy & Mrs D R Ballard
Maroon, Gold Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:19-5-2-2 $49,200 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 11-4-1-1 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-1

9-12 DALB 1000 Good 16/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Glen Killen (3) 54.5  R70 $16,000  $4.60 $6
Sun Will Shine 54.5 1, 11.40 LEN, 0-58.32 35.12 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away and shortly after was tightened for room.
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7-8 SCST 1000 Soft 26/01/2015 NMW (Race 2)  54 Glen Killen (1) 54  R69 $50,000  $15 $15
Heart Smart 54 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-58.97 34.70 In Running:  /1/1
6-6 WINT 1000 Good 30/05/2015 HCP (Race 2)  56 Keith Ballard (6) 56  R68 $9,000  $2F
Gesink 6 1, 14.70 LEN, 0-58.45 00.00 In Running:  /4/6
5-10 J CK 1100 Good 18/07/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  56 Keith Ballard (6) 58.5  R66 $10,000  $16
Travel in Style 6 1, 5 LEN, 1-03.60 00.00 In Running:  /1/
6-12 CORF 1000 Good 1/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  56 Keith Ballard (11) 58  R65 $9,400  $7
Exceeded 57 1, 9.80 LEN, 0-59.72 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(6) 56.5 Ms Tamara Tincknell 
(a1.5) R60

05.   Splash Out (BLKS)

(7) (BAY G) Exceed And Excel - Prisoner of Love (Canny Lad) George Tipping (Mount Isa) (15-3-0-1 $31,452)

K J Wehrman, Mrs R A Wehrman, K R J Wehrman, D R Robbins, Mrs D J Robbins, P J 
Brooks, Mrs S A M Brooks & Miss E J Wehrman
Black And Red Checks, Yellow Sleeves, White Cap

Career:15-3-0-1 $31,452 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-0-1 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1

7-8 CLON 1200 Good 16/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  58 Mark Cummings (3) 58  R66 $7,000  $6.50
Brunner 6 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-08.00 00.00 In Running:  /1/3
8-10 WINT 1200 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 Tim Brummell (2) 59.5  R64 $10,000  $12
Shantung Boxer 61.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-11.42 00.00 In Running:  /2/6
3-6 MT I 1000 Good 6/06/2015 CL6-SW (Race 1)   Steven Galvin (6) 56.5  R62 $7,000 $700 $13
Tabasco Force 59.5 1, Mimi's Rocket, 54.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 0-59.30 00.00 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Jumped inwards and raced wide rounding the 600 metre turn.
9-12 MACK 1000 Good 20/06/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 6)  56 Dan Ballard (12) 63.5  R62 $8,000  $5
Hoffenhorry 59.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 0-56.10 00.00 In Running:  /11/5
S. Comments:Following the declaration of correct weight an application to have gelding declared a non-runner after being denied a fair start was made by 
connections. Stewards ruled that although gelding could not be declared a non-runner due to the fact that such application was made after correct weight 
had been given, it was established on the evidence and after viewing the patrol films that the gates on the barrier occupied by gelding had to been slow to 
open resulting in the gelding missing the start by one length. Raced wide throughout.
11-12 MT I 1000 Soft 6/08/2015 HCP (Race 8)  54 Tim Brummell (10) 54  R61 $20,000  $26 $41
Craiglea Cruz 62 1, 21.60 LEN, 0-58.30 00.00 In Running:  /8/9

(5) 54.5 Steven Galvin R5206.   Return Ticket (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Charge Forward - Rite of Passage (Choisir) Denise Ballard (Mount Isa) (17-2-1-1 $15,350)

L F Huddy, D R Ballard, A L Taylor, C A Gardner & B J Thompson
Blue, Red Maltese Cross And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:17-2-1-1 $15,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-12 MT I 1200 Good 7/08/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Keith Ballard (2) 55  R54 $10,000  $5 $6
Revel in the Chaos 59 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-12.71 37.18 In Running:  /5/4
1-10 MT I 1200 Good 6/09/2014 CLB (Race 4)  56 M Cummings (9) 57.5  R53 $6,000 $4,000 $8
What's Up Sun (NZ) 58.5 2, Willie Clang, 55, 3, 3.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.35 0 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-12 MT I 1000 Good 27/09/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  56 Keith Ballard (12) 57.5  R56 $6,000  $5
What's Up Sun (NZ) 57 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-00.10 0 In Running:  //
6-11 MT I 1200 Good 18/10/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  56 Dan Ballard (3) 59.5  R55 $7,000  $2.80F
Willie Clang 58 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-12.85 0 In Running:  /2/3
7-9 CLON 1000 Good 1/11/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  56 Keith Ballard (4) 57  R53 $9,000  $7
Desert Sweep 58.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-56.66 0 In Running:  /8/6

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/08/2015 MT I HCP (Race 8) 1,000M

3 - 12 (2) 54 5.1LEN Tabasco Force
9 - 12 (7) 54 15.5LEN Tap in Birdie
11 - 12 (10) 54 21.6LEN Splash Out

20/06/2015 MACK BM 75 HCP (Race 4) 1,000M
2 - 7 (1) 59 0.8LEN Tabasco Force
6 - 7 (4) 56 5.5LEN Tap in Birdie

6/06/2015 MT I CL6-SW (Race 1) 1,000M
1 - 6 (3) 59.5  Tabasco Force
3 - 6 (6) 56.5 3.6LEN Splash Out
5 - 6 (1) 59.5 9.4LEN Tap in Birdie
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4 04:00PM BARKLY PLUMBING BenchMark 60 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5850 2nd: $1800 3rd: $900 4th: $450

(7) 63.5  R6701.   Light Warrior (BLKS)
(8) (BAY G) General Nediym - Danebeam (Danehill (USA)) George Tipping (Mount Isa) (64-8-9-11 $79,810)

C N Hermann
Red, Black Diamonds, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:64-8-9-11 $79,810 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 47-6-7-8 Soft: 8-1-0-0 Heavy: 4-1-0-1 First-up: 7-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-3-2

3-6 HUGH 1200 Good 27/06/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Jamie Long (5) 58  R71.5 $7,000 $700 $3
Steinberg 58.5 1, Surpasser, 61.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-12.52 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
5-7 STAM 1200 Good 4/07/2015 HCP (Race 5)  SC -1kg  56 Joshua King (4) 56  R71.5 $10,400  $10
The Gallows 61.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-11.82 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Raced wide rounding the home turn.
5-8 ILFR 1400 Good 11/07/2015 HCP (Race 6)  56 Ray Hancock (2) 56  R71 $10,000  $5
A Dependant 58.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-26.28 00.00 In Running:  //
7-10 J CK 1350 Good 18/07/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ray Hancock (7) 56  R70 $14,000  $21
The Gallows 63 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-17.57 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
9-12 MT I 1450 Soft 6/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 7)  54 Tasha 

Chambers
(11) 61  R69 $10,000  $26 $31

Kayan 55.5 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-29.70 00.00 In Running:  /9/9

(1) 62 Aaron Spradau R6402.   Mossale 
(7) (BAY G) Mossman - Aleesar (Danzero) Robert Burow (Mount Isa) (41-6-5-2 $87,290)

D G Bartolo, Mrs J A Bartolo, Ms M Stofmeel & R L Burow
Black, White Lightning Bolt And Seams

Career:41-6-5-2 $87,290 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-0-2-0 Soft: 11-2-1-2 Heavy: 10-3-2-0 First-up: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0

13-13 SCST 1400 Good 26/12/2014 0 - 75 (Race 7)  54 Tegan Harrison (10) 54.5  R66 $50,000  $31 $31
Coruba Queen 53.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-23.36 36.43 In Running:  /3/3
1-7 CLON 1000 Fast 28/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  56 Aaron Spradau (4) 59.5  R64 $7,000 $4,550 $4
Ghost Train 61.5 2, Observer, 62.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/
7-9 MAXW 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  56 Aaron Spradau (5) 58.5  R67 $12,000  $3.50
Smooth General 58.5 1, 8.60 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 MT I 1200 Good 25/04/2015 CL6-SW (Race 2)   Aaron Spradau (6) 61  R67 $7,000  $5
Cheers Browe (NZ) 58 1, 12 LEN, 1-11.70 00.00 In Running:  /4/6
6-12 MT I 1000 Soft 6/08/2015 HCP (Race 8)  54 Matthew Morris (8) 54  R65 $20,000  $15 $10 $8
Craiglea Cruz 62 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-58.30 00.00 In Running:  /4/5

(3) 59 Dan Ballard R5803.   Reformer (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Gonski - Bambatu (Lion Cavern (USA)) Philip Miller (Mt Isa) (17-3-2-2 $24,060)

P Miller ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $900
Purple With Orange Diamond

Career:17-3-2-2 $24,060 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-2-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2

1-9 CLON 1000 Fast 28/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Jason Kropp (3) 60  R57 $7,000 $4,550 $3.80F
Nicabelle 59.5 2, Skazia, 60.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/2
3-10 J CK 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  56 Dan Ballard (9) 60  R60 $18,000 $1,800 $4
Shantung Boxer 61.5 1, Rapid, 58, 2, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/2
2-9 MT I 1100 Good 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  56 D W Ballard (7) 60  R60 $7,000 $1,400 $2.50F
Mimi's Rocket 54.5 1, Gesticulation 59.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-05.60 00.00 In Running:  //
4-9 MT I 1200 Good 5/06/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  56 Dan Ballard (3) 61.5  R60 $7,000 $350 $2.90F
Kayan 57 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-12.10 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
6-11 MT I 900 Soft 6/08/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Dan Ballard (7) 59  R59 $10,000  $3.90 $3.90
Chateau D'or 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-52.40 00.00 In Running:  //3

(8) 56  R5204.   Bullrama (BLKS)
(6) (BROWN G) Bullmore - Sliena (Dust in the Wind (NZ)) Denise Ballard (Mount Isa) (27-7-5-1 $46,325)

A J Webber ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Green, Yellow Stripes

Career:27-7-5-1 $46,325 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-7-4-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-0

5-8 GR D 1500 Good 2/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  56 Dan Ballard (4) 58.5 (59.5) R57 $9,000  $9
Requirement 64.5 1, 21.80 LEN, 1-35.07 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When no other rider was available stewards permitted Jockey to ride the gelding 1kg over its declared weight.
1-9 CLON 1400 Good 16/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Dan Ballard (1) 60  R55 $7,000 $2,975 $15
Rapid 6 1, Don't Think Do, 60.5, 3,  LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-20.90 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
5-11 RICH 1400 Fast 13/06/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  56 Dan Ballard (6) 61  R57 $12,500  $5.50
Don't Tell Pete 58 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-23.20 00.00 In Running:  /2/5
10-10 J CK 1350 Good 18/07/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(1) 57.5 (56) R55 $9,000  $8

Court Action 59 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-18.23 00.00 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Near the 1200m made contact with the inside rail, Apprentice reported the gelding resented the kickback.
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10-12 MT I 1450 Soft 6/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 7)  54 Keith Ballard (1) 54  R53 $10,000  $31 $26
Kayan 55.5 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-29.70 00.00 In Running:  /3/7
S. Comments:Passing the 100 metres had to be steadied when hampered by another runner.

(4) 56  R5005.   More Dust 
(7) (BAY M) Bullmore - Al's Dust (Dust in the Wind (NZ)) Denise Ballard (Mount Isa) (50-3-6-14 $46,325)

A J Webber ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,500
Green, Gold Stripes

Career:50-3-6-14 $46,325 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 31-1-3-8 Soft: 11-2-1-3 Heavy: 6-0-2-2 First-up: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2

4-8 GR D 1500 Good 2/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  56 Keith Ballard (3) 56.5  R57 $9,000 $450 $3.30
Requirement 64.5 1, 13 LEN, 1-35.07 In Running:  /3/5
5-9 CLON 1400 Good 16/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Keith Ballard (4) 58  R55 $7,000  $8
Bullrama 6 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-20.90 00.00 In Running:  /8/6
6-11 RICH 1400 Fast 13/06/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  56 Keith Ballard (2) 57.5  R54 $12,500  $6
Don't Tell Pete 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-23.20 00.00 In Running:  /7/3
8-10 J CK 1350 Good 18/07/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 Keith Ballard (4) 56  R52 $9,000  $10
Court Action 59 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-18.23 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
5-8 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 CL6-SW (Race 2)   Quayde Krogh (8) 52.5 (49.5) R50 $10,000  $101 $101
Iron Meteorite 56 1, 9.20 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Rounding the first turn, near the 700 metres, shifted in and bumped another runner.

(2) 56 Ms Tamara Tincknell 
(a1.5) R50

06.   Shimazu 

(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) Fusaichi Pegasus (USA) - Nuryandra (GB) (Reference Point (GB)) Damien Finter (Mount Isa) (32-3-2-7 $27,700)

N T Tremain & G D Finter
Black, Red Diamond Front And Back, White Sleeves, Red Armbands, White Cap

Career:32-3-2-7 $27,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-3-2-6 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2

8-9 MT I 1100 Good 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  56 Mark Cummings (1) 56 (56.5) R52 $7,000  $13
Mimi's Rocket 54.5 1, 13.90 LEN, 1-05.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was slowly into stride after jumping in at the start.
3-9 MT I 1200 Good 23/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  56 Tim Brummell (6) 56  R51 $7,000 $700 $18
Leica Duel (NZ) 57.5 1, Masataka, 61, 2, 0.3 LEN, 5.3 LEN, 1-12.10 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide rounding the 600m and home turns.
3-7 MT I 1000 Good 6/06/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  56 Tasha 

Chambers
(1) 56 (57) R51 $7,000 $700 $5.50

I'm Desperate Too 59.5 1, Mio Gem (NZ), 56, 2, 8.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.60 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Stewards permitted the gelding to be ridden one  kilogram overweight as no suitable jockey was available.  Jumped awkwardly.
6-10 J CK 1350 Good 18/07/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 Aaron Spradau (3) 56  R51 $9,000  $8
Court Action 59 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-18.23 00.00 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Stewards permitted Jockey to ride the gelding 4.5kg over its declared weight when no other rider was available
11-12 MT I 1450 Soft 6/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(2) 54 (51) R50 $10,000  $21 $31 $31

Kayan 55.5 1, 17.10 LEN, 1-29.70 00.00 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 56  R4507.   Little Victories 
(6) (BAY M) Snippetson - Lady Biton (Rubiton) Dawn Sanderson (Mount Isa) (28-2-3-1 $20,000)

D L Sanderson
Blue, Orange Horseshoe And Cap

Career:28-2-3-1 $20,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-1-3-1 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1

8-9 MT I 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  56 Shaun Mossman (5) 56  R49 $7,000  $26
Hoodoo Guru 62 1, 21.70 LEN, 1-13.10 00.00 In Running:  /4/8
8-10 MT I 1100 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  56 Mark Cummings (6) 56 (56.5) R47 $7,000  $31
I'm Desperate Too 59 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-05.60 00.00 In Running:  /3/8
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
2-6 HUGH 1000 Good 27/06/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  56 Jeffrey Felix (4) 56  R47 $7,000 $1,400 $11
Buckanara 56.5 1, Amazing Moss 62 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-59.10 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. Bumped with another runner shortly after the start.
7-8 MT I 1200 Good 11/07/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  56 Steven Galvin (8) 56  R46 $7,000  $21
Kayan 57 1, 20.70 LEN, 1-12.10 00.00 In Running:  /1/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
8-9 HUGH 800 Good 25/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  56 Robert A 

Graham
(7) 56  R46 $7,000  $3

Rivers End 56 1, 9 LEN, 0-46.87 00.00 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Was crowded at the start then raced wide rounding the home turn.

(6) 56  R4308.   Gold Vision (BLKS)
(8) (BAY OR BROWN G) Invincible Spirit (IRE) - Gold Mia (Flying Spur) Croydon Hampton (Mt.Isa) (48-3-3-5 $20,186)

C T Hampton, Miss L M Hartnett, Miss T A Knox, Miss M Williams & S T Hartnett
Lime Green, Pink Stars

Career:48-3-3-5 $20,186 Firm: 4-1-0-1 Good: 34-2-3-3 Soft: 7-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-2
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4-6 CAMO 1200 Good 23/08/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 Mark Cummings (5) 56  R48 $6,000 $200 $31
Bullrama 60.5 1, 3.80 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
5-10 MT I 1200 Good 6/09/2014 CLB (Race 4)  56 Shaun Mossman (10) 57  R48 $6,000  $13
Return Ticket 57.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-12.35 0 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-7 CLON 1200 Fast 13/09/2014 CL2 (Race 3)  56 Cassie Kropp (7) 56 (54.5) R47 $6,000  $17
Garder La Foi 58 1, 8.80 LEN,  0 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout and lost it’s off front plate in running.
8-9 MT I 900 Good 28/02/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Shaun Mossman (5) 56  R46 $7,000  $26
Reformer 6 1, 15.30 LEN, 0-53.60 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
10-12 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  55 Alannah Badger (8) 54  R44 $10,000  $51 $101
General Web 58 1, 19.20 LEN, 1-13.00 00.00 In Running:  /12/11

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/08/2015 MT I BM 65 HCP (Race 7) 1,450M

9 - 12 (11) 61 14.2LEN Light Warrior
10 - 12 (1) 54 14.6LEN Bullrama
11 - 12 (2) 54 17.1LEN Shimazu

18/07/2015 J CK BM 60 HCP (Race 4) 1,350M
6 - 10 (3) 56 7.3LEN Shimazu
8 - 10 (4) 56 9.2LEN More Dust
10 - 10 (1) 57.5 12.1LEN Bullrama

13/06/2015 RICH BM 55 HCP (Race 4) 1,400M
5 - 11 (6) 61 9.8LEN Bullrama
6 - 11 (2) 57.5 10LEN More Dust

16/05/2015 CLON BM 55 HCP (Race 5) 1,400M
1 - 9 (1) 60  Bullrama
5 - 9 (4) 58 1.3LEN More Dust

9/05/2015 MT I BM 60 HCP (Race 1) 1,100M
2 - 9 (7) 60 1.3LEN Reformer
8 - 9 (1) 56 13.9LEN Shimazu

2/05/2015 GR D BM 60 HCP (Race 6) 1,500M
4 - 8 (3) 56.5 13LEN More Dust
5 - 8 (4) 58.5 21.8LEN Bullrama
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5 05:00PM ISA TYRES CAMOOWEAL CUP OPEN Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

Scaled +1kg

(2) 60 Dan Ballard R7601.   Mintaro (NZ) (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Dubawi (IRE) - Treasured Choice (Redoute's Choice) George Tipping (Mount Isa) (34-7-4-4 $124,225)

F Brophy, Mrs S Brophy, N Clark & P Hocken
Red, Black Diamonds, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:34-7-4-4 $124,225 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 24-7-4-3 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

5-12 MKAY 1560 Good 1/05/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Trinity Bannon (10) 56  R79 $13,000  $6 $6
Dodge the Grey 55.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-32.28 35.58 In Running:  6/5/5
S. Comments:Passing the 200m shifted out and bumped another runner.
9-11 ROCK 1600 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  SC -0.5kgkg  54 Darren Evans (11) 55 (52) R78 $22,000  $9 $8
Victory Hotel 54 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-34.91 34.69 In Running:  9/9/8
3-10 MKAY 1800 Good 23/05/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Trinity Bannon (1) 57  R77 $20,000 $1,400 $11 $10
Hatzis 59 1, Fields of Tuscany, 54, 2, 2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-49.43 34.60 In Running:  /1/1
10-14 ROCK 1600 Good 6/06/2015 HCP (Race 5)  54 John Stephens (9) 54  R77 $25,500  $17 $21
Victory Hotel 54 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-35.08 34.48 In Running:  1/1/2
7-10 MKAY 1560 Good 25/06/2015 HCP (Race 5)  SC 0.5kg  54 Quayde Krogh (9) 54.5 (51.5) R76.5 $25,000  $11 $9 $9
Holdontoyahorses 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-33.48 35.25 In Running:  7/6/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(5) 58 Steven Galvin R7402.   Iron Meteorite (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Northern Meteor - Canitellya (Hussonet (USA)) Jay Morris (Mount Isa) (22-5-4-1 $77,760)

A N Saunders ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Orange S, Sleeves And Cap

Career:22-5-4-1 $77,760 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-2-0 Soft: 8-2-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1

11-12 IPSW 1350 Good 4/02/2015 CG&E CL3 (Race 8)  54 Kelvin Wharton (1) 59  R72 $20,000  $3.20 $4 $4F
Royal Occasion 55.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-19.02 34.56 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride. When questioned regarding the disappointing performance, rider K. Wharton explained that after beginning slowly the gelding 
never travelled at any stage of the event today and in his opinion was very disappointing. Trainer D. Hansen agreed with the rider's assessment and advised 
that he may consider starting the horse over a longer distance. Mr Hansen undertook to notify stewards of anything that comes to light in coming days which 
may have had an effect on the performance. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities and a swab sample was taken.
4-9 SCST 1800 Soft 15/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Kelvin Wharton (7) 59  R71 $16,000 $800 $4.40 $4.20
Cramming 59 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-53.57 36.78 In Running:  4/5/4
1-6 MT I 1200 Good 6/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 Aaron Spradau (6) 62.5  R70 $7,000 $4,550 $1.50F
Masataka 57 2, Commanding Spur, 56.5, 3, 6.8 LEN, 3.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /3/1
4-7 MT I 1100 Good 11/07/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Steven Galvin (7) 56  R72.5 $7,000 $350 $1.60F
Bianco Rossa 60.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-05.80 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:When questioned by Stewards in relation to the performance of the gelding, which raced below market expectations,  Jockey  stated that after  
jumping on terms  the gelding was unable to muster early pace and got further  back in the field than anticipated.  Jockey also reported that the gelding had 
hung out in running due to resenting the sand kickback and had raced wide at the home turn.
1-8 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 CL6-SW (Race 2)   Luke Tarrant (6) 56  R72 $10,000 $6,500 $1.80 $1.80F
Shantung Boxer 57.5 2, Del Palio, 59, 3, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Approaching the 100 metres was inclined to lay out under pressure, shifted out and made contact with another runner.

(3) 58 Ms Tamara Tincknell 
(a1.5) R74

03.   Tuatara (BLKS)

(7) (GREY G) Minardi (USA) - Strawberry Moss (Mossman) Jay Morris (Mount Isa) (26-7-2-5 $57,390)

L J Davidson, J T R Morris & S E Ennis
White, Red Hearts, Red Sleeves, White Armbands, Red And White Quartered Cap

Career:26-7-2-5 $57,390 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-6-1-4 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-0-2

4-8 MT I 1000 Good 28/02/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Tasha 
Chambers

(5) 59.5  R74 $7,000 $350 $5

Carry Me 56 1, 7.70 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /5/4
1-6 BOUL 1400 Good 4/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(1) 56.5 (55) R73 $10,000 $6,500 $1.90F

Strumming 56 2, Haslington (NZ), 6, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /1/1
6-6 GR D 1300 Good 2/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(4) 57.5 (56) R75 $11,000  $2F

Strumming 56 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-20.43 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the poor performance Apprentice explained that the gelding had worked well leading into the race and a forward 
showing was expected however in her opinion the gelding did not handle the track. A post race veterinary examination did not reveal any abnormalities.
5-10 J CK 1350 Good 18/07/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(3) 56.5 (55) R74.5 $14,000  $6

The Gallows 63 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-17.57 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
3-4 MT I 1450 Soft 6/08/2015 HCP (Race 1)  54 T M Tincknell (2) 54 (52) R74 $10,000 $1,000 $8 $8.50
The Gallows 62.5 1, Bianco Rossa, 59.5, 2, 3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-29.10 00.00 In Running:  /1/2

(6) 56 Keith Ballard R7004.   Brunner (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Shamardal (USA) - Sister Rose (Rosedale (USA)) Denise Ballard (Mount Isa) (37-7-6-6 $83,775)

Mrs L F Huddy & G L Huddy ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
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Maroon, Gold Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:37-7-6-6 $83,775 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 28-6-3-5 Soft: 7-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-2-1

1-8 CLON 1200 Good 16/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  58 D W Ballard (1) 60  R70 $7,000 $4,550 $3F
Cheers Browe (NZ) 62.5 2, Hoodoo Guru, 57, 3, 2.3 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-08.00 00.00 In Running:  /3/1
5-5 MT I 1200 Good 5/06/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Keith Ballard (2) 56  R72 $12,000  $8
Carry Me 58 1, 16.90 LEN, 1-10.80 00.00 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Jumped inwards and bumped another runner.
3-7 STAM 1200 Good 4/07/2015 HCP (Race 5)  SC -1kg  56 K Ballard (3) 56  R71.5 $10,400 $1,000 $5.50
The Gallows 61.5 1, Surpasser, 55.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-11.82 00.00 In Running:  /3/4
6-10 J CK 1350 Good 18/07/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Keith Ballard (1) 56  R71.5 $14,000  $13
The Gallows 63 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-17.57 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
5-12 CORF 1200 Good 1/08/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 3)  56 Dan Ballard (5) 56.5  R71 $12,400  $31
All Fives 57.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-12.40 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:When no other suitable rider was available stewards permitted to jockey to ride the gelding 3kg over its declared weight.

(1) 56  R6805.   Smooth General 
(7) (BAY G) General Nediym - Vestey (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Shryn Gabriel-Royes (Richmond) (57-9-8-4 $94,251)

C N Hermann
Black, Orange Sleeves And Cap

Career:57-9-8-4 $94,251 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 47-8-5-4 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-0-3

9-10 RICH 1200 Fast 13/06/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Keith Ballard (7) 56  R67 $12,500  $8
Carry Me 6 1, 13.80 LEN, 1-09.70 00.00 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride. Jockey reported that near the 700m gelding shifted in and made contact with the running resulting in him sustaining an injury to 
his right foot.
6-7 STAM 1200 Good 4/07/2015 HCP (Race 5)  SC -1kg  56 Tasha 

Chambers
(5) 56 (59.5) R66 $10,400  $12

The Gallows 61.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-11.82 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:When no other rider was available Stewards permitted jockey to ride the gelding 3kg over its declared weight. Raced wide throughout.
4-10 J CK 1350 Good 18/07/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ms Ngarie 

Nelson
(9) 56 (52) R66 $14,000 $700 $26

The Gallows 63 1, 7 LEN, 1-17.57 00.00 In Running:  /6/7
4-4 MT I 1450 Soft 6/08/2015 HCP (Race 1)  54 Quayde Krogh (4) 54 (51) R66 $10,000 $500 $26 $31
The Gallows 62.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-29.10 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
1-8 PRRE 1400 Good 15/08/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ray Hancock (2) 57.5  R65 $12,000 $7,800 $5
Elovachill 54.5 2, Serene Pearl, 54.5, 3, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 56  R5206.   Bullrama (BLKS)
(6) (BROWN G) Bullmore - Sliena (Dust in the Wind (NZ)) Denise Ballard (Mount Isa) (27-7-5-1 $46,325)

A J Webber ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Green, Yellow Stripes

Career:27-7-5-1 $46,325 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-7-4-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-3-1

5-8 GR D 1500 Good 2/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  56 Dan Ballard (4) 58.5 (59.5) R57 $9,000  $9
Requirement 64.5 1, 21.80 LEN, 1-35.07 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When no other rider was available stewards permitted Jockey to ride the gelding 1kg over its declared weight.
1-9 CLON 1400 Good 16/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Dan Ballard (1) 60  R55 $7,000 $2,975 $15
Rapid 6 1, Don't Think Do, 60.5, 3,  LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-20.90 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
5-11 RICH 1400 Fast 13/06/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  56 Dan Ballard (6) 61  R57 $12,500  $5.50
Don't Tell Pete 58 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-23.20 00.00 In Running:  /2/5
10-10 J CK 1350 Good 18/07/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 Ms Tamara 

Tincknell
(1) 57.5 (56) R55 $9,000  $8

Court Action 59 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-18.23 00.00 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Near the 1200m made contact with the inside rail, Apprentice reported the gelding resented the kickback.
10-12 MT I 1450 Soft 6/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 7)  54 Keith Ballard (1) 54  R53 $10,000  $31 $26
Kayan 55.5 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-29.70 00.00 In Running:  /3/7
S. Comments:Passing the 100 metres had to be steadied when hampered by another runner.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/08/2015 MT I HCP (Race 1) 1,450M

3 - 4 (2) 54 5.5LEN Tuatara
4 - 4 (4) 54 6.5LEN Smooth General

18/07/2015 J CK HCP (Race 5) 1,350M
4 - 10 (9) 56 7LEN Smooth General
5 - 10 (3) 56.5 7.1LEN Tuatara
6 - 10 (1) 56 7.1LEN Brunner

4/07/2015 STAM HCP (Race 5)  SC -1kg 1,200M
3 - 7 (3) 56 4.3LEN Brunner
6 - 7 (5) 56 9.6LEN Smooth General
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
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